shareholders on June 15, 2010, and June 3, 2009, respectively, were as follows:

  2009   2008

Dividend per common stock: $  1.00  2.50
   Cash  0.70  2.00
   Stock(in par value) $  1.70  4.50

 $  27,000  120,000
Employee bonuses－stock   65,054  60,344
Employee bonuses－cash  12,274  24,046
Directors’ and supervisors’ remuneration $  104,328  204,390

There was no difference between the above earnings distribution in book and the resolution of
the Company’s board of directors.

The amount of employees’ bonuses and directors’ and supervisors’ remuneration for 2010 is
subject to the proposal of the board of directors and the stockholders approval.  The earnings
distribution information can be inquired in the Market Observation Post System of the Taiwan
Stock Exchange.

K.  Earnings Per Share (“EPS”)

   The basic and diluted earnings per share for the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009 were
calculated as follows:

   2010   2009
   Before

 taxes
 After
 taxes

 Before
 taxes

 After
 taxes

Basic earnings per share:

Net income  $  3,880,225  3,568,609  529,391  475,560
Outstanding shares of common stock at

beginning of year (thousand shares)

 299,479  299,479  221,233  221,233
Add: Stock options exercise   135  135  755  755

Capitalization attributable to
unappropriated earnings and
employee bonus

 21,207  21,207  45,312  45,312
Global Depositary Receipts   19,052  19,052  13,784  13,784

Weighted-average outstanding common
shares

 339,873  339,873  281,084  281,084

Basic earnings per share (NT) $  11.42  10.50  1.88  1.69
Basic earnings per share (NT)–

retroactively adjusted

 $  1.76  1.58
Diluted earnings per share:

Net income $  3,880,225  3,568,609  529,391  475,560
Effects of dilutive potential common

stock:

Weighted-average outstanding common

shares

 339,873  339,873  281,084  281,084

   2010   2009
   Before

 taxes
 After
 taxes

 Before
 taxes

 After
 taxes

Add: Potentially dilutive common

shares – exercise of stock options
assumed at the time of issuance

 11  11  219  219
 Employee bonuses settled with

shares

 5,300  5,300  3,920  3,920
Weighted-average outstanding common

shares used for diluted earnings per
share

 345,184  345,184  285,223  285,223
Diluted earnings per share (NT) $  11.24  10.34  1.86  1.67
Diluted earnings per share (NT) –

retroactively adjusted

 $  1.74  1.56

Effective January 1, 2008, in accordance with ARDF Interpretation No.(97) 169, in calculating the
diluted earnings per share, the full amount of employee bonuses accrued pursuant to ARDF
Interpretation No. (96) 052 are assured to be settled through the issuance of stock.  The number of
common shares assumed to be issued, which represents potential common stock, is determined based
on the fair value of the Company’s common stock on the balance sheet date, taking into account the